

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1425

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line strike “and Redmer” and substitute “, Redmer, and Baldwin”; and in line 5, after “contact” insert “, or receive notification from,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 35, after “CONTACTS” insert “OR RECEIVES NOTIFICATION FROM”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “AND CONFIRMS” and substitute “CONFIRMING”.

On page 5, in line 19, after “(1)” insert “(I)”; in the same line, strike “CONTRACTOR” and substitute “PERSON”; in line 20, strike “AND” and substitute “THE OWNER OR PERSON ACTING ON THE OWNER’S BEHALF,”; in line 21, strike “NECESSARY TO” and substitute “REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION TO”; in the same line, strike “ANY OF”; strike beginning with the third “THE” in line 22 down through “ACTION” in line 23; in line 24, strike the second “IS”; and after line 25, insert:

“(II) NOTIFICATION UNDER THIS SUBSECTION THAT THE LOCATION IS CLEAR OF THE OWNER’S UNDERGROUND FACILITIES CONSTITUTES NOTICE BY THE OWNER REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION.”